Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Specifications are subject to change without notice (24.01.05) 1
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Product Description Ordering Key
Type: Dupline®
H8-Housing
Type no.
Supply
Dupline® Field- and Installationbus
Dupline® Lonworks Gateway
Type G 3891 0051
• Built-in Dupline® channel generator
• Lonworks transmission media: FTT-10A
• Baudrate: 78 kbps
• SNVT_switch variables for all 128 Digital I/O
• SNVT_state_64 variables to read/write 64 Dupline
channels in one variable
• SNVT_temp_p and SNVT_lev_percent variables for 112
Analink I/O
• Split-I/O mode selectable (128 inputs and 128 outputs)
• For mounting on DIN-rail (EN 50 022)
• LED indicators for supply, Dupline® carrier and fault
• LED indicators for Lonworks: Service, Wink and Module
Status
• AC power supply
Dupline® to Lonworks gateway
with built-in channelgenerator.
The module, based on FTT-
10A transmission media,
makes Dupline® digital
and analog inputs directly
available as standard
Lonmark network variables.
Also, it is possible to control
Dupline® digital and analog
signals using network
variables. In total, the
module offers 242 input
variables and 242 output
variables. Several Dupline®
gateways can be connected
to the same Lonworks net-
work.
Supply Ordering no.
115/230 VAC G 3891 0051 230
Type Selection
Lonworks
Transmission media FTT-10A
Connector Plug-in screw terminals
Communication Speed 78 kbps
XIF-file G38910051.xif
Dielectric voltage
Lonworks – Dupline® ≥ 4 kVAC (rms)
Dupline®
Output voltage 8.2 V
Output current ≤ 100 mA
Short-circuit protection Yes
All channels ON detector Yes
Output impedance ≤ 15 Ω
Sequence time 132.3 ms (@ 128 channels)
Adjustments
1 x 16 pos. rotary switch No. of Dupline® channels
8 .. 128 in steps of 8
DIP-switch 1 Dupline® mode (Normal/Split I/O)
DIP-switch 2 Not used
DIP-switch 3 Not used
DIP-switch 4 Not used
CE-marking Yes
Input/Output Specifications
G 3891 0051 230
Power ON delay < 2.5 s until start of
Dupline® carrier.
< 40 s until correct reading
of AnaLink values